
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008403-2025 

Tender

Reserved Procurement - Active Filter Change Robot
Mechanical Modifications

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited (Dounreay)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008403

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eaaf 

Published 7 March 2025, 3:43pm

Scope 

Description

This package of work includes 3 aspects, which require varying degrees of design work, in
addition, the contractor is to manufacture all specified items to the agreed designs and
standards. An 'Integration review' is to be held once the robot is manufactured and the two
design packages are at detailed design. Robot: Manufacture all items detailed in the detail
design drawings to the specified tolerances and in accordance with the specified standards.
Some components are to be modified from existing components, supplied by NRS. Alpha
panel: The alpha panel design to be progressed from approved scheme to detail design and
manufactured. Shield wall: The shield wall design to be progressed from approved scheme to
detail design and manufactured

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008403-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008403-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 29 April 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Reserved Procurement local to the Dounreay Site



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 March 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

ATAMIS

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
D1206 AFC
Modifications -
Design and
Manufacture

ITT Documents
Provided

Quality 70.00%



Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
D1206 AFC
Modifications -
Design and
Manufacture

ITT Documents
Provided

Cost 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited (Dounreay)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPQ-2228-DGTY

D2003, Dounreay, Thurso, Caithness

Thurso

KW14 7TZ

United Kingdom

Telephone: 07545145113

Email: alex.wood@dounreay.com

mailto:alex.wood@dounreay.com


Page 5 to 5

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/dounreay

Region: UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/dounreay
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Nuclear Restoration Services Limited (Dounreay)


		2025-06-16T09:23:11+0100
	TCPDF




